
 
 

FINANCE COMMITTEE, VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 

6:00 PM TUESDAY, JANUARY 2, 2024 

SUSSEX CIVIC CENTER- VILLAGE BOARD ROOM 2nd FLOOR 

N64W23760 MAIN STREET 
 

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Sussex Finance & 

Personnel Evaluation Committee, at which a quorum of the Village Board may attend and gather information about a subject 

which they have decision making responsibility. The meeting will be held at the above noted date, time.   Notice of Village 

Board Quorum, (Chairperson to announce the following if a quorum of the Village Board is in attendance at the meeting: 

Please let the minutes reflect that a quorum of the Village Board are present and that the Village Board members may be 

making comments if the rules are suspended to allow them to do so.) 
 

 

 

1. Roll call. 
 

2. Consideration and possible action on minutes of the Finance and Personnel Committee meeting on 

December 5, 2023.  
 

3. Comments from citizens. 
 

4. Consideration and possible action on Operators License(s). 
 

5. Consideration and possible action on December Check Register and P-card Statement. 
 

6. Consideration and possible action on Ace Hardware purchases. 

 

7. Consideration and possible action on six Amusement Device Permits through June 30, 2024 for 

WI Ludwig LLC / Big Boy WI, N63W23675 Main Street, 102R, Sussex WI 53089. 

 

8. Consideration and possible action on Resolution 24-01 annual budget amendment. 

 

9.   Adjournment 

 

 

Chairperson  

Benjamin Jarvis 
  
 

 _________________________ 

       Jeremy Smith 

Village Administrator 
 

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through 

appropriate aids and services.  For additional information contact the Village Clerk at 262-246-5200. Main Street 

N64W23760 Main Street 
Sussex, Wisconsin 53089 

Phone (262) 246-5200 
FAX (262) 246-5222 

Email:  info@villagesussex.org 
Website:  www.villagesussex.org 

mailto:wisussex@wi.rr.com
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VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 
SUSSEX, WISCONSIN 

 
 Minutes of the Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee of  

December 5, 2023 
1. Roll Call  
The meeting was called to order by Trustee Jarvis at 6:56pm. 
 
Members present:  Trustees Stacy Riedel, Scott Adkins, Benjamin Jarvis, and Member Michael Carlson 
 
Absent:  None 
 
Also present:   Assistant Village Administrator Kelsey McElroy-Anderson, and members of the public. 
 
A quorum of the Village Board was present at the meeting. 
 
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to approve the November 7, 2023 meeting minutes as presented.  

Motion carried 4-0  
3. Comments from Citizens:    
None 
 
4. Consideration and possible action on Operators Licenses 
 
5. Check Register and P-card statements: 
A motion by Jarvis seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of the November Check 
Register and P-Card statement in the amount of $1,403,145.14.    Motion carried 4-0 
 
6. Ace Hardware Purchases 
A motion by Jarvis seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of the October Ace 
Hardware Purchases in the amount of $817.33      Motion carried 4-0 
 
7. Resolution No. 23-34, Sewer Rates 2024-2028 
A motion by Jarvis seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of Resolution No. 23-34 
establishing sewer rates for 2024-2028       Motion carried 4-0 
 
i. Adjournment 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to adjourn the meeting at 7:13 p.m.  Motion carried 4-0 

 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
Kelsey McElroy-Anderson 
Assistant Village Administrator 









































Posting Date Merchant Name
Transaction 

Amount Short Name
11/14/2023 AMAZON.COM*MN82157J3 $12.62 ABT CHARLOTTE
11/15/2023 AMAZON.COM*CM43S6D53 $8.99 ABT CHARLOTTE
11/15/2023 AMAZON.COM*SH6RU5DK3 $50.76 ABT CHARLOTTE
11/28/2023 CANVA* 03982-55770121 $149.90 ABT CHARLOTTE
12/1/2023 PICKLEBALL CENTRAL $78.70 ABT CHARLOTTE
12/4/2023 AMAZON.COM ($16.11) ABT CHARLOTTE
11/15/2023 COLECTIVO COFFEE WAUWA $20.00 BAHNAMAN JENNIF
11/22/2023 AMZN MKTP US*2O2HS89I3 $12.98 BAHNAMAN JENNIF
11/27/2023 AMZN MKTP US*QK23A9EE3 $31.99 BAHNAMAN JENNIF
11/28/2023 SQ *LOUP $62.00 BAHNAMAN JENNIF
12/1/2023 PICK N SAVE #853 $24.96 BAHNAMAN JENNIF
12/1/2023 KAF*BAKER'S CATALOG $100.00 BAHNAMAN JENNIF
12/5/2023 AMZN MKTP US*UH01B7VO3 $35.88 BAHNAMAN JENNIF
12/5/2023 AMZN MKTP US*PN0EL44G3 $18.98 BAHNAMAN JENNIF
12/5/2023 AMZN MKTP US*TO1F506T3 $9.99 BAHNAMAN JENNIF
12/11/2023 AMZN MKTP US*Q878P13R3 $22.99 BAHNAMAN JENNIF
12/11/2023 AMAZON.COM*4561O9293 $23.99 BAHNAMAN JENNIF
11/20/2023 FASTSIGNS $132.04 BAUMANN JONATHA
12/1/2023 FASTSIGNS ($132.04) BAUMANN JONATHA
12/4/2023 FASTSIGNS $125.75 BAUMANN JONATHA
12/5/2023 SQ *PRO ENGINEERING & MAN $485.34 BAUMANN JONATHA
12/6/2023 ZORO TOOLS INC $767.00 BAUMANN JONATHA
12/8/2023 ULINE  *SHIP SUPPLIES $349.53 BAUMANN JONATHA
11/20/2023 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $2,239.60 BOOKS PHPL
11/20/2023 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $445.78 BOOKS PHPL
11/20/2023 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $2,215.62 BOOKS PHPL
11/20/2023 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $2,142.17 BOOKS PHPL
11/20/2023 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $426.20 BOOKS PHPL
11/20/2023 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $129.55 BOOKS PHPL
11/20/2023 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $1,322.52 BOOKS PHPL
11/20/2023 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $1,393.53 BOOKS PHPL
11/13/2023 AMZN MKTP US*N857L0HX3 $9.95 DOBBECK HALIE
11/15/2023 WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU $2,651.12 DOBBECK HALIE
11/15/2023 REVDANCE.TENTH HOUSE $2,132.95 DOBBECK HALIE
11/16/2023 WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU ($132.86) DOBBECK HALIE
11/16/2023 A WISH COME TRUE $1,687.68 DOBBECK HALIE
11/16/2023 AMZN MKTP US*FD23900Y3 $6.99 DOBBECK HALIE
11/22/2023 AMAZON.COM*886GP1JE3 $16.19 DOBBECK HALIE
11/28/2023 PAPA JOHN S #5326 $42.15 DOBBECK HALIE
11/30/2023 MENARDS WEST BEND WI $400.50 DOBBECK HALIE
12/4/2023 COUSINSSUBS $44.04 DOBBECK HALIE
12/6/2023 SAMS CLUB#8164 $1.83 DOBBECK HALIE
12/6/2023 WAL-MART #3322 $27.70 DOBBECK HALIE
11/27/2023 THE HOME DEPOT #4940 $51.10 EESLEY MARK
11/29/2023 ROCKLER WOODWORKING AND H $118.37 EESLEY MARK
12/4/2023 AMZN MKTP US*4A55E8PV3 $42.00 EESLEY MARK
11/14/2023 WAGEWORKS INC $175.00 EVERS DONNA M
11/15/2023 THE HOME DEPOT #4918 $79.94 GROD KRISTOPHER
11/16/2023 LOWES #00907* $258.00 GROD KRISTOPHER
11/16/2023 BIG JIMS SMALL ENGINE SER $196.16 GROD KRISTOPHER
11/20/2023 FLASHLIGHTDISTRIBUTOR.COM $138.70 GROD KRISTOPHER
11/22/2023 DEY APPLIANCE $58.71 GROD KRISTOPHER
12/4/2023 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $78.40 GROD KRISTOPHER



Posting Date Merchant Name
Transaction 

Amount Short Name
12/6/2023 SQ *FIREFIGHTER SUCCESS, $29.49 GROD KRISTOPHER
11/13/2023 MEIJER # 275 $36.16 JOHNSON VALERIE
11/20/2023 AMZN MKTP US*AY6XT2LE3 $120.49 JOHNSON VALERIE
11/24/2023 PAYPAL *FL $319.50 JOHNSON VALERIE
11/24/2023 AMAZON.COM*FV4QB8TY3 $54.99 JOHNSON VALERIE
11/24/2023 AMAZON.COM*G43E00503 $49.99 JOHNSON VALERIE
11/15/2023 METRO MARKET #380 $38.02 LIEDTKE CHRIS
11/15/2023 AMZN MKTP US*2T7FC4CA3 $257.26 LIEDTKE CHRIS
11/16/2023 AMZN MKTP US*CC9SI2EI3 $62.97 LIEDTKE CHRIS
11/17/2023 AMAZON.COM*E23M52B23 $177.60 LIEDTKE CHRIS
11/21/2023 MEIJER # 275 $24.74 LIEDTKE CHRIS
11/29/2023 HOBBY LOBBY #621 $7.49 LIEDTKE CHRIS
11/30/2023 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $346.22 LIEDTKE CHRIS
11/29/2023 AMZN MKTP US*6U6NJ5X23 $54.48 LIEDTKE CHRIS
11/30/2023 AMZN MKTP US*WO75J1YU3 $9.99 LIEDTKE CHRIS
11/30/2023 AMZN MKTP US*163LY9523 $29.99 LIEDTKE CHRIS
12/4/2023 MENARDS WAUKESHA WI $136.36 LIEDTKE CHRIS
12/4/2023 AMZN MKTP US*UD87M94L3 $14.99 LIEDTKE CHRIS
12/4/2023 AMZN MKTP US*T007Z58D3 $23.98 LIEDTKE CHRIS
12/11/2023 AMZN MKTP US*IY83Y06V3 $8.52 LIEDTKE CHRIS
11/22/2023 BESTBUYCOM806817844600 $1,999.99 LORIA ADELE M
11/24/2023 WHOLEFDS WAW #10586 $53.87 LORIA ADELE M
11/24/2023 AMZN MKTP US*P07LX7LK3 $20.69 LORIA ADELE M
11/24/2023 AMZN MKTP US*TO99Q6JL3 $55.57 LORIA ADELE M
11/27/2023 THE HOME DEPOT 4941 $349.90 LORIA ADELE M
12/1/2023 TARGET        00000828 $39.75 LORIA ADELE M
12/4/2023 THE HOME DEPOT #4918 ($154.92) LORIA ADELE M
12/8/2023 HOMEDEPOT.COM $197.44 LORIA ADELE M
12/11/2023 DEMCO INC $373.67 LORIA ADELE M
11/13/2023 GALLS $467.76 MEYER SANDRA A
11/16/2023 NATIONAL TROPHY & AWARDS $135.00 MEYER SANDRA A
11/16/2023 SPECTRUM $240.02 MEYER SANDRA A
11/16/2023 SPECTRUM $149.99 MEYER SANDRA A
11/16/2023 SPECTRUM $129.99 MEYER SANDRA A
11/16/2023 ROMAN ELECTRIC CO INC $1,320.00 MEYER SANDRA A
11/16/2023 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $389.93 MEYER SANDRA A
11/17/2023 BURKE TRUCK & EQUIP $812.86 MEYER SANDRA A
11/17/2023 BLIFFERT LUMBER & FUEL CO $122.50 MEYER SANDRA A
11/17/2023 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $264.00 MEYER SANDRA A
11/20/2023 BAYSCAN TECHNOLOGIES L $470.00 MEYER SANDRA A
11/20/2023 DEMCO $375.07 MEYER SANDRA A
11/20/2023 DEMCO $416.31 MEYER SANDRA A
11/20/2023 JAMES IMAGING SYSTEMS, IN $247.21 MEYER SANDRA A
11/24/2023 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $37.97 MEYER SANDRA A
11/24/2023 SPECTRUM $97.74 MEYER SANDRA A
11/24/2023 SPECTRUM $149.98 MEYER SANDRA A
11/24/2023 SPECTRUM $12.00 MEYER SANDRA A
11/24/2023 NEU'S BUILDING CENTER IN $156.78 MEYER SANDRA A
11/30/2023 INTERSTATE PUMP & TANK $451.40 MEYER SANDRA A
11/30/2023 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV $100.00 MEYER SANDRA A
11/30/2023 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $205.16 MEYER SANDRA A
11/30/2023 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $64.30 MEYER SANDRA A
11/30/2023 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $389.93 MEYER SANDRA A



Posting Date Merchant Name
Transaction 

Amount Short Name
11/30/2023 PAGEFREEZER.COM $660.00 MEYER SANDRA A
12/1/2023 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $284.57 MEYER SANDRA A
12/1/2023 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L $23.00 MEYER SANDRA A
12/1/2023 SJ ELECTRO SYSTEMS, LLC $2,937.08 MEYER SANDRA A
12/1/2023 BATTERIES PLUS #600 $114.00 MEYER SANDRA A
12/4/2023 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $78.52 MEYER SANDRA A
12/4/2023 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $167.47 MEYER SANDRA A
12/4/2023 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $98.84 MEYER SANDRA A
12/4/2023 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $136.98 MEYER SANDRA A
12/8/2023 DAVE JONES INC $2,405.40 MEYER SANDRA A
12/8/2023 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYST $47,246.10 MEYER SANDRA A
12/8/2023 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $132.00 MEYER SANDRA A
12/8/2023 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $4,039.42 MEYER SANDRA A
12/8/2023 IN *ALL LINES UTILITY SER $500.00 MEYER SANDRA A
12/8/2023 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $253.04 MEYER SANDRA A
12/8/2023 CINTAS CORP $1,575.02 MEYER SANDRA A
12/8/2023 CINTAS CORP $296.42 MEYER SANDRA A
12/8/2023 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $935.18 MEYER SANDRA A
12/8/2023 THE BUSINESS JOURNALS $70.00 MEYER SANDRA A
12/8/2023 BIL*WISCONSIN ECONOMIC $200.00 MEYER SANDRA A
12/11/2023 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $372.59 MEYER SANDRA A
12/11/2023 BADGER METER INC $5.34 MEYER SANDRA A
12/11/2023 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $71.21 MEYER SANDRA A
12/8/2023 ULINE  *SHIP SUPPLIES $834.34 MEYER SANDRA A
12/11/2023 AIRGAS - NORTH $891.72 MEYER SANDRA A
12/11/2023 AIRGAS - NORTH $41.96 MEYER SANDRA A
12/11/2023 AERIAL WORKS PLATFORM $710.00 MEYER SANDRA A
12/11/2023 AYER CONTRACTORS INC $118.75 MEYER SANDRA A
12/11/2023 GALLS $120.20 MEYER SANDRA A
11/13/2023 AMZN MKTP US*EI4N036M3 $357.30 MOORE JENNIFER
11/15/2023 AMAZON.COM*QO3Y22N63 $18.25 MOORE JENNIFER
11/20/2023 AMZN MKTP US*SW63M8YD3 $86.26 MOORE JENNIFER
11/22/2023 AMAZON.COM*Z30XF3BQ3 $13.54 MOORE JENNIFER
11/28/2023 WISCMUNCLERKS $65.00 MOORE JENNIFER
12/1/2023 AMAZON.COM*3O4DL4933 $57.49 MOORE JENNIFER
12/8/2023 WISCMUNCLERKS $65.00 MOORE JENNIFER
12/11/2023 AMZN MKTP US*AS79I8PX3 $64.90 MOORE JENNIFER
11/15/2023 OUTDOORROUTER $509.00 NISWONGER LORI
11/30/2023 AMAZON.COM ($89.95) NISWONGER LORI
12/5/2023 B&H PHOTO 800-606-6969 $795.00 NISWONGER LORI
11/14/2023 AMAZON.COM*X80EC1D73 $131.75 OLESZCZAK ANNA
11/15/2023 AMAZON.COM*5672X4QA3 $60.19 OLESZCZAK ANNA
11/15/2023 AMAZON.COM*GS6BI1I93 $15.99 OLESZCZAK ANNA
11/15/2023 AMAZON.COM*9X36100L3 $28.16 OLESZCZAK ANNA
11/17/2023 AMZN MKTP US*WZ5EF1RV3 $94.85 OLESZCZAK ANNA
11/22/2023 AMAZON.COM*KS0DZ9R73 $39.92 OLESZCZAK ANNA
11/28/2023 AMAZON.COM*GO1Z12AW3 $39.95 OLESZCZAK ANNA
11/29/2023 USPS PO 5681000089 $3.72 OLESZCZAK ANNA
11/30/2023 AMAZON.COM*G21J12MR3 $21.99 OLESZCZAK ANNA
12/4/2023 AMAZON.COM*QG9AK53O3 $25.98 OLESZCZAK ANNA
12/6/2023 AMAZON.COM*OY7Z07D03 $89.84 OLESZCZAK ANNA
12/7/2023 AMAZON.COM ($1.03) OLESZCZAK ANNA
11/13/2023 DWD EPAY ONLINE TRAINING $36.00 PONTO LISA



Posting Date Merchant Name
Transaction 

Amount Short Name
11/13/2023 FACEBK P5QT2VTUH2 $50.00 PONTO LISA
11/13/2023 AMZN MKTP US*0A09O2RU3 $27.98 PONTO LISA
11/14/2023 METRO MARKET #380 $10.98 PONTO LISA
11/15/2023 AMZN MKTP US*WY41M8JI3 $25.96 PONTO LISA
11/16/2023 DWD EPAY ONLINE TRAINING $36.00 PONTO LISA
11/16/2023 AMZN MKTP US*G115R5J83 $12.00 PONTO LISA
11/16/2023 AMZN MKTP US*Y75402A73 $23.04 PONTO LISA
11/17/2023 PLANT JOY $27.70 PONTO LISA
11/20/2023 PLANT JOY ($1.45) PONTO LISA
11/20/2023 FACEBK RL6WQV3VH2 $6.63 PONTO LISA
11/20/2023 AMZN MKTP US*E97T09JT3 $26.38 PONTO LISA
11/20/2023 AMZN MKTP US*U732Z9HL3 $17.99 PONTO LISA
11/22/2023 AMAZON.COM*JH33B5FB3 $22.49 PONTO LISA
11/22/2023 AMZN MKTP US*E967I5323 $13.99 PONTO LISA
11/24/2023 AMZN MKTP US ($15.99) PONTO LISA
11/24/2023 AMZN MKTP US ($11.99) PONTO LISA
11/24/2023 AMZN MKTP US ($19.99) PONTO LISA
11/24/2023 TARGET        00008649 $1.65 PONTO LISA
11/24/2023 AMZN MKTP US*922RX62G3 $12.79 PONTO LISA
11/24/2023 NBF*NATL BIZ FURNITURE $1,707.78 PONTO LISA
11/30/2023 METRO MARKET #315 $13.02 PONTO LISA
11/30/2023 COSTCO WHSE #1101 $238.99 PONTO LISA
12/1/2023 DOLLAR TREE $2.63 PONTO LISA
12/1/2023 GOOD HARVEST MARKET $10.59 PONTO LISA
12/1/2023 AMAZON.COM*201O32IX3 $35.99 PONTO LISA
12/4/2023 AMZN MKTP US*CY4112TT3 $136.70 PONTO LISA
12/5/2023 AMZN MKTP US*Z30EJ1KQ3 $26.99 PONTO LISA
12/8/2023 AMAZON.COM*TV8T61SV0 $14.98 PONTO LISA
12/8/2023 AMZN MKTP US*337HJ3193 $39.92 PONTO LISA
12/11/2023 AMZN MKTP US*UP6S91QB3 $12.15 PONTO LISA
12/11/2023 AMZN MKTP US*9Q0BT3RL3 $16.99 PONTO LISA
11/14/2023 MILWAUKEE JOURNAL $19.99 PULVERMACHER AN
11/15/2023 AMZN MKTP US*JS3HD8KP3 $71.47 PULVERMACHER AN
11/15/2023 AMZN MKTP US*NL1KG5XB3 $8.99 PULVERMACHER AN
11/16/2023 AMAZON.COM*822MW2G93 $44.99 PULVERMACHER AN
11/16/2023 AMZN MKTP US*OM1M96G53 $45.99 PULVERMACHER AN
11/21/2023 AMZN MKTP US*DE84Z4Q73 $209.95 PULVERMACHER AN
11/21/2023 AMZN MKTP US*H60ID55H3 $54.99 PULVERMACHER AN
11/29/2023 SP PROCLIP USA $55.60 PULVERMACHER AN
12/4/2023 AMZN MKTP US*EZ7KD7A53 $21.05 PULVERMACHER AN
12/5/2023 AMZN MKTP US*ZU45V1AF3 $143.42 PULVERMACHER AN
12/7/2023 AMZN MKTP US*KX9LR4KX3 $45.77 PULVERMACHER AN
12/11/2023 AMZN MKTP US*BS73I16H3 $49.99 PULVERMACHER AN
11/13/2023 AMZN MKTP US*HN7RD6ZK3 $115.90 TENNYSON BRENDA
11/16/2023 AMZN MKTP US*W55R47823 $16.84 TENNYSON BRENDA
11/22/2023 AMZN MKTP US ($16.84) TENNYSON BRENDA
11/22/2023 AMZN MKTP US ($22.49) TENNYSON BRENDA
11/30/2023 AMZN MKTP US*P318X7HK3 $20.10 TENNYSON BRENDA
11/30/2023 AMZN MKTP US*HV21F6BA3 $17.99 TENNYSON BRENDA
12/1/2023 AMZN MKTP US*NN0OC7AS3 $66.18 TENNYSON BRENDA
12/6/2023 AMZN MKTP US*3O5C00EQ3 $6.90 TENNYSON BRENDA
12/6/2023 AMZN MKTP US*7K5F83LG3 $30.56 TENNYSON BRENDA
12/6/2023 AMZN MKTP US*6P0LI9YW3 $6.99 TENNYSON BRENDA



Posting Date Merchant Name
Transaction 

Amount Short Name
12/7/2023 SAMSCLUB.COM $43.96 TENNYSON BRENDA
11/16/2023 MEIJER # 275 $18.80 VANDERPOEL LYDI
11/20/2023 TARGET        00027805 $146.43 VANDERPOEL LYDI
12/6/2023 MEIJER # 275 $92.59 VANDERPOEL LYDI

GRAND TOTAL $104,408.17









 
 
 

 
 
 
 
To:  Finance and Personnel Committee and Village Board 
 
From:  Taylor Walls, Finance Director 
 
Date:  December 21, 2023 
 
RE:  2023 Budget Amendment 
 
As typically happens after most expenditures are available for a given year, a 
budget amendment is prepared to true up the budget to the actual results. 
Budgets are approved based on six broad functions of expenditures plus any 
transfers. The amendment is prepared so the budget in each of the six functions 
are not exceeded. As a result, there will be some individual line items that 
exceed the amended budget, but the goal is not to exceed any one functional 
budget. 
 
In broad terms, we had increased costs related to garbage collection costs as a 
result of new houses, additional participation in special events and recreation 
programming, and increased forestry costs. These additional expenses were 
offset by increased revenues, which will lead to an overall surplus for the 2023 
budget with the final audit completed.  
 

 

Finance Department 
N64W23760 Main Street 

Sussex, Wisconsin 53089 
Phone (262) 246-5225 

Email:  twalls@villagesussex.org 
Website: www.village.sussex.wi.us 

mailto:twalls@villagesussex.org


 RESOLUTION #24-01 
 
WHEREAS: The Village of Sussex adopted its 2023 General Fund Budget on November 22, 2022; and 
 
WHEREAS: The Village has received revenues and incurred expenditures which were not anticipated at 

that time; and 
 
WHEREAS: The Village finds it necessary to amend its 2023 General Fund Budget. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Sussex, Waukesha County, 
Wisconsin, that: 
 

1. The following line items in the 2023 General Fund Budget - Revenues and Expenditures are 
amended to read as listed on Exhibit "A" under the revenue and expenditures categories required 
by law.  
 

2. The Clerk-Treasurer is hereby directed to post a notice of the changes on the Village website as 
provided in Section 985.02 and 985.05(1) Wis. Stats. 

  
 
Adopted this ____ day of ___________, 2024. 
 
 
 
      _________________________________ 
      Village President 
 
 
ATTEST:  _____________________________ 
     Clerk-Treasurer 
 
 



Amended 

Budget Budget Change
Revenues:

Taxes - Property 8,959,733    8,959,733     -             
Taxes - Other 565,207       565,207        -             
Intergovernmental Revenues 1,399,487    1,399,487     -             
Licenses & Permits, and Other Compliance 382,125       483,739        101,614     
Fines, Forfeitures, & Penalties 190,000       136,412        (53,588)      
Special Charges - Garbage 532,058       543,949        11,891       
Public Charges for Services 861,440       968,873        107,433     
Commercial Revenues 206,623       206,623        -             
Miscellaneous/Other Revenues 67,375         67,375          -             

Total Revenues 13,164,048  13,331,398   167,350     

Transfers from Other Funds 704,121       704,121        -             
Use of Surplus 217,037       204,250        (12,787)      

Total Revenues & Transfers 14,085,206  14,239,769   154,563     

Expenditures:
General Government 925,790       925,790        -             
Public Safety 4,084,990    4,084,990     -             
Health & Human Services 624,123       639,245        15,122       
Operations 909,189       909,189        -             
Culture and Recreation 1,709,698    1,849,139     139,441     
Library 736,460       736,460        -             
Capital Outlay 2,377,332    2,377,332     -             

Total Expenditures 11,367,582  11,522,145   154,563     
Transfers to Other Funds 2,717,624    2,717,624     -             

Total Expenditures & Transfers 14,085,206  14,239,769   154,563     

VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
2023 GENERAL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
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